RESOLUTION 2018 - 103

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CHANGE ORDER IN THE
AMOUNT OF $2,958.00 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH ARDITO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. TO
REPAIR A SEWER MAIN AND ROAD DEPRESSION ON DOGWOOD DRIVE; PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Powder Springs did previously authorize an
agreement with Ardito Construction Company, Inc. (“Ardito”) to make repairs to address a depression
over the sewer main on Dogwood Drive and resurface the area of the repairs at a total cost of
$7,651.50; and

WHEREAS, subsequent to such approval, a void under the road adjacent to the depression
was discovered which will also need repair; and

WHEREAS, Ardito has provided a quote of $2,958.00 to perform the necessary additional
work.

NOW THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Mayor and Council of the City of Powder
Springs that the Mayor is authorized to execute a change order with Ardito Construction Company
Inc. with regard to the sewer main and road depression repair on Dogwood Drive for an amount of
$2,958.00, for a total contract price of $10,609.50, subject to review and approval by the City
Attorney. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

SO RESOLVED this 16th day of July, 2018.

“Albert Thurman, Mayor

Prrr Bs mn

Patrick Bordelon, Council Member

/««9% Oéth)tw

Dor|s Dawkms Councnl Member

- /zm //4//%5%%

Patricia W|Wber

}(JLust Council Member
)"/L“ ); . / 747' f/h <

\] _ Thelma C. Farmer, Council Member

Attest: \/ \\\JL&\/L)( v

U'Kelly Axtf C)ty Clerk




RESOLUTION 2018 - 103

_———————————— e e e s s e

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CHANGE ORDER IN THE
AMOUNT OF $2,958.00 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH ARDITO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. TO
REPAIR A SEWER MAIN AND ROAD DEPRESSION ON DOGWOOD DRIVE; PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Powder Springs did previously authorize an
agreement with Ardito Construction Company, Inc. (“Ardito”) to make repairs to address a depression
over the sewer main on Dogwood Drive and resurface the area of the repairs at a total cost of

$7,651.50; and

WHEREAS, subsequent to such approval, a void under the road adjacent to the depression
was discovered which will also need repair; and

WHEREAS, Ardito has provided a quote of $2,958.00 to perform the necessary additional
work.

NOW THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Mayor and Council of the City of Powder
Springs that the Mayor is authorized to execute a change order with Ardito Construction Company
Inc. with regard to the sewer main and road depression repair on Dogwood Drive for an amount of
$2,958.00, for a total contract price of $10,609.50, subject to review and approval by the City
Attorney. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

SO RESOLVED this 16th day of July, 2018. %/ &%
-
ﬁ (s

Albert Thurman, Mayor

pnﬁm s A

e Patrick Bordelon, Council Member

DOI’IS Dawkins, Counai Member

Patrl ia Wi dom%}u;ﬂlwkember

3
y Lust, Council Member

%/fnlﬁr / ‘;/J‘Zb,

9&%}/ Thelma C. Farmer, Cc;uncil Member
Attest: VM

KeIIy Axt @ty Clerk






